[Barbara Solomon Commendation]

Resolution commending Barbara Solomon for her 25 years of serving non-profits and the homeless in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Barbara Solomon has dedicated the past twenty-five years of her career to the service of non-profits in the City of San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Barbara Solomon has contributed to the growth of adult education for the homeless through the expansion of The Episcopal Community Services Skills Center,

WHEREAS, Barbara Solomon has participated in the expansion of permanent housing for low-income San Franciscans through the creation of 5 new Episcopal Community Services housing sites scheduled to open December 2001.

WHEREAS, Barbara Solomon has sought the improvement of Shelter Service in San Francisco through participation in the city and community programs such as creation of a new comprehensive program at Multi-Service Center-North/ Next Door,

WHEREAS, Barbara Solomon has aslo contributed to improving services to seniors through her work at the Canon Kip Senior Center,

WHEREAS, Barbara Solomon as Executive Director of Episcopal Community Services has provided vision, leadership, and guidance to the Board of Directors, staff and community of this agency, one of the largest providers of services to the homeless and extremely low income populations of San Francisco.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends Barbara Solomon for her dedicated expertise and commitment to the poorest and most vulnerable populations of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File	Num	ber:
------	-----	------

011574

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Barbara Solomon for her 25 years of serving non-profits and the homeless in San Francisco.

August 27, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin,

Sandoval, Yee

Absent: 2 - Daly, Newsom

File No. 011574

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 27, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

a anni

Date Approved

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.